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Academic Calendar 2024-2025 
 

                   Month               Date                      Events 

June 10-11 
12 
17 
21 
29 

Orientation for BA/B.Sc. 1st Semester 
Regular Class begins 
Bakrid/Eid 
International Yoga Day 
Submission of Lesson Plan 

July 1-12 
11 
15-3rd Aug 

Admission for PG 
Students’ Council Election 
Summer break 

August 5 
6 
12 
14 
15 
19 
20 
26 

Staff meeting 
Resumption of Classes 
Regular class for PG 
ICSC Election  
Independence Day 
Photography Day 
Orientation for PG 1st semester 
Janmashtami 

September 5 
7 
 
11 
16 
17-25 
21 
27 

Teacher’s Day 
Literary Day- English Dept./Blood Donation drive- 
Red Ribbon Club 
Annual Fresher’s Day 
Eid-e-Milad 
Internal Exam for UG 
Gospel Crusade 
World Tourism Day 

October 1 
2 
5 
9 
11-12 
15 
17 
19 
25 
28 
31 

Observance of World Wildlife week  
Gandhi Jayanti 
PTA 2024-25 
Workshop Zoology Dept. 
Dussehra 
Internal Marks submission 
Declaration of Internal Marks/ Form fill up 
Inter-Departmental Debate competition 
ICSSR Sponsored National Seminar  
PG Internal test 
Diwali 

November 2 
6-8 
11 
13 
15 
16 
16-05 Dec 
21 

Medical Health Camp- Dept. of Zoology 
Annual Sports Meet 
Staff Picnic 
PG students form fill up  
Guru Nanak Birthday 
Staff Picnic 
UG End semester Exam 
PG Internal Marks Submission 



December 1 
6-18 
7 
9-12 
14-13th Jan 

Nagaland Statehood Day 
PG Semester Exam 
AQAR Submission 
Annual Sports  
Winter Break 

January  13 
14 
31 

Staff Meeting 
Resumption of Class after winter break 
Submission of Lesson Plan 

February  6-7 
28 

Myriad Fest 3.0 
National Science Day 

March  7 
14 
15 
17-25 
23 
27 

NSS Camp 
Holi 
World Consumer Day- Dept. of Economics 
UG Internal Exam 
Alumni Day 
World Theatre Day- English Dept. 

April  15 
17 
21 
22 
23 
24-30 

UG Internal marks submission 
UG Internal marks declaration 
Remedial class and Semester form fill up 
Earth Day 
Shakespeare Day – English Dept. 
PG Internal Exam  

May  5 
7-27 
12 
30 

PG Internal marks submission 
UG semester exam 
PG Exam form fill up 
Faculty Development program 

 
 
 
 
N.B: Dates are subjected to Change 
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