

IMMANUELCOLLEGE LENGRIJAN: DIMAPUR-797 112 NAAC ACCREDITED B⁺

Academic Calendar 2024-2025

Month	Date	Events
June	10-11	Orientation for BA/B.Sc. 1 st Semester
	12	Regular Class begins
	17	Bakrid/Eid
	21	International Yoga Day
	29	Submission of Lesson Plan
July	1-12	Admission for PG
	11	Students' Council Election
	15-3 rd Aug	Summer break
August	5	Staff meeting
	6	Resumption of Classes
	12	Regular class for PG
	14	ICSC Election
	15	Independence Day
	19	Photography Day
	20	Orientation for PG 1 st semester
	26	Janmashtami
September	5	Teacher's Day
	7	Literary Day- English Dept./Blood Donation drive-
		Red Ribbon Club
	11	Annual Fresher's Day
	16	Eid-e-Milad
	17-25	Internal Exam for UG
	21	Gospel Crusade
	27	World Tourism Day
October	1	Observance of World Wildlife week
	2	Gandhi Jayanti
	5	PTA 2024-25
	9	Workshop Zoology Dept.
	11-12	Dussehra
	15	Internal Marks submission
	17	Declaration of Internal Marks/ Form fill up
	19	Inter-Departmental Debate competition
	25	ICSSR Sponsored National Seminar
	28	PG Internal test
	31	Diwali
November	2	Medical Health Camp- Dept. of Zoology
	6-8	Annual Sports Meet
	11	Staff Picnic
	13	PG students form fill up
	15	Guru Nanak Birthday
	16	Staff Picnic
	16-05 Dec	UG End semester Exam
	21	PG Internal Marks Submission

December	1	Nagaland Statehood Day
	6-18	PG Semester Exam
	7	AQAR Submission
	9-12	Annual Sports
	14-13 th Jan	Winter Break
January	13	Staff Meeting
	14	Resumption of Class after winter break
	31	Submission of Lesson Plan
February	6-7	Myriad Fest 3.0
	28	National Science Day
March	7	NSS Camp
	14	Holi
	15	World Consumer Day- Dept. of Economics
	17-25	UG Internal Exam
	23	Alumni Day
	27	World Theatre Day- English Dept.
April	15	UG Internal marks submission
	17	UG Internal marks declaration
	21	Remedial class and Semester form fill up
	22	Earth Day
	23	Shakespeare Day – English Dept.
	24-30	PG Internal Exam
May	5	PG Internal marks submission
	7-27	UG semester exam
	12	PG Exam form fill up
	30	Faculty Development program

N.B: Dates are subjected to Change